
Lee County Board Of County Commissioners 

.C REOUESTED MOT 
ACTION REOUESTEI 

Agenda Item Summary Blue Sheet No. 20030674 

8. DEPARTMENT 
C. DIVISION 

Transportation 
- 

- CONSENT X STATUTE 1 A. COMMISSIONER 
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDINANCE 
APPEALS X ADMIN.CODE AC-4-4 
PUBLIC OTHER BY: Scott Gilbertson, Director 
WALK ON 
TIME REQUIRED: 

7. BACKGROUND: 
On the Board meeting ofFebruary 19,2002, the Board entered into a contract for CN-01-19 Summerlin Road Six-Laning with TY Lin 
International, for a contract amount of $1,899,999.97. 

The following is a summary of the existing Change Orders approved to date: 
Change Order No. I, was approved on December 23,2002 for Adding Sub and transferring fees in Traffic Data, Geometric Concepts, 
Roadways, Bridge; and Overpass Plans changing funds from Consultant to Sub-Consultant Fee. 
Change Order NO. 2, was approved on January 23,2003 in the amount of $200,093.80 for Six Laning Gladiolus Drive from Winkler 
Road Sta. 256+75.8 to Sta. 275 +00 just east of Summerlin Road. 
Approval is required for this Change Order No. 3 under CN-01-19 Summerlin Road Six-Laning, Lee County Contract #2035 for 
additional services in the not-to-exceed amount of $332,248. I4 with TY Lin International. 
sidewalk design as follows: 

These services include street lighting and 

Sidewalk on the west/north side of Summerlin from San Carlos to Gladiolus. 
Sidewalk on the east side of Winkler from Summerlin to Gladiolus. 
Sidewalk on the south side of Gladiolus from Winkler to the east end of project, 
Street lighting for entire length of project on Summerlin, Winkler & Gladiolus. 

The design fee negotiated for these services is competitive with other similar projects we have negotiated recently and in line with 
industry standards. 
Funds will available from account string: 20406730700>065 IO. 

9. RECOMMENDED APPROVAL: 

IO. COMMISSION ACTION: 

Other 1 Countv 

c :,:.4’Y ADMIN. I 



lVLININTERNATIONAL 
TRANSMITTAL SIIEET 

‘X0: MIKE RIGSBY l’RO?vI: JEANETTE PINCOMB 

(:OI’I’: DAVE GILBERT II.i’l’li: APRIL 7. 2003 

SUl~~lX:‘l’: SUMMERLIN ROAD JOI3 Nu~II~I~11: 1553.00 
Supplement No. Three 

r Urgent r Reveiwed r As You Rrqucskxl r For Your Information r Please Reply 

10500 University Center Drive Suite 155 Tampa, FL 33612 Phone: (913)-972-9444 Facsimile (813) 972-9114 



LEE COUNTY PROFESSIONAL SERVICE/SERVICE PROVIDER AGREEMENT 
CHANGE ORDER/SUPPLEMENTAL TASK AUTHORIZATION 

0 Change Order 
[XI Supplemental Task Authorization 

NO.: THREE 

(A Change Order or Supplemental Task Authorization Requires Approval by the Department Director for 
Expenditures Under $25,000 or Approval by the County Manager for Expenditures Between $25,000 and 
$50,000 or Approval by the Board of County Commissioners for Expenditures over $50,000) 

CONTRACT/PROJECT NAME: SUMMERLIN ROAD SIX-LANING FROM San Carlos Boulevard to Gladiolus 

CONSULTANT: T.Y. Lin International PROJECT NO.: 4067 

SOLICIT NO.: CN-I -19 CONTRACT NO.: 2035 ACCOUNT NO.: __ 

REQUESTED BY:Mike Riasby DATE OF REQUEST: April 2003 

Upon the completion and execution of this Change Order or Supplemental Task Authorization by both parties 
the Consultant/Provider is authorized to and shall proceed with the following: 

EXHIBIT “CO/STA-A: SCOPE OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE: DATED: April 7.2003 

EXHIBIT “CO/STA-B: COMPENSATION 8, METHOD OF PAYMENT: DATED: April 7.2003 

EXHIBIT “CO/STA-C: TIME AND SCHEDULE OF PERFORMANCE: DATED: April 7.2003 

EXHIBIT “COSTA-D: CONSULTANTS/PROVIDERS ASSOCIATED 
SUB-CONSULTANT(S)/SUB-CONTRACTORS: DATED: April 7,2003 

EXHIBIT “CO/STA-E: PROJECT GUIDELINES AND CRITERIA: DATED: April 7.2003 

It is understood and agreed that the acceptance of this modification by the CONSULTANT/PROVIDER 
constitutes an accord and satisfaction. 

RECOMMENDED: COUNTY APPROVAL: 

By: By: 
Consultant/Provider Department Director 

Date Accepted: 4//5jlLm3 
(Under $25,000) 
Date Approved: 

Contra ts 
%!!5pJ 

date 
By: 

APPROVED: County Manager (Between 
($25,000 and under $50,000) 

BY: Date Approved: 
*County Attorney’s Office Date 

By: 
*County Attorney signature needed Chairman 
for over Board level expenditures onl Board of County Commissioners 

Date Approved: - 
CMO:023 
09/25/01 



0 CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No. __ 

q SUPPLEMENTALokASK AUTHORIZATION No.Three 

EXHIBIT “COSTA-A” 

Date: April 7, 2003 

SCOPE OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

for NorthNVestside Sidewalk along Summerlin Road and Summerlin Rd., Winkler Rd., and Gladiolus Dr. 
ti$iting 

SECTION i .oo CHANGE(S) TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

Task 22.00-North/Westside Sidewalk along Summerlin Road from sta. 1144+00 San Carlos 
Blvd. to sta. 1340+00 Gladiolus Dr. 
This task expands the existing scope by adding a 8 foot path on the northside of summerlin 
road from sta. 1144+00 San Carlos Blvd. to sta. 1340+00 near Gladiolus Drive. Proposed 
cost includes all design engineering, topographic survey along with plans development. 

Task 23.00-Summerlin Road Lighting 
This task adds to the existing scope by adding roadway lighting for the Summerlin Road, 
Winkler Road and Gladiolus Drive. Proposed cost includes all design engineering, and 
plans development. 

The “Scope of Professional Services” as set forth in Exhibit “A” of the Professional 
Services Agreement, or Service Provider Agreement, referred to hereinbefore is hereby 
supplemented, changed or authorized, so that the CONSULTANT or SERVICE PROVIDER, 
shall provide and perform the following professional services, tasks, or work as a supplement 
to, change to, or authorized to, the scope of services previously agreed to and authorized: 

CMO:025 
09/25/01 

Page u of fi 



0 CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No 

q SUPPLEMENTA?rTASK AUTHORIZATION No. THREE 
EXHlBlT”CO/STA-B” 

Date: April 7. 2003 

COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT 

for Northwestside Sidewalk along Summerlin Road and Summerlin Rd., Winkler Rd., and Gladiolus Dr. 
ti$ting 

SECTION 1 .OO CHANGE(S) IN COMPENSATION 

The compensation the CONSULTANT, or SERVICE PROVIDER, shall be entitled to receive for 
providing and performing the su 
enumerated in the Sco e of 2 

plemented, changed or authorized services, tasks, or work as set forth and 
ervlces set forth In this CHANGE ORDER OR SUPPLEMENTAL TASK 

AUTHORIZATION AGREEMENT, Exhibit “CO/STAA”, attached hereto shall be as follows: 

NOTE: A Lum 
CONSULTANf shoul6 be established and set forth below for each task or sub-task described 

Sum L.S.) or Not-to-Exceed (N.T.E.) amount of compensation to be paid the 

and authorized in Exhibit “S/COA-A”. In accordance with Professional Services Agreement 
Article 5.03 2) “Method of Payment”, tasks to be paid on a Work-in-Progress payment basis 
should be identified (WIPP). 

Task 
Number 

22.00 

23.00 

20.00 

TOTAL 
Jnlessli! 

Task Title 

NorthMlestside Sidewalk along Summerin 
Road from sta. 1144+00 San Carlos Blvd. 
io sta. 1340+00 Gladiolus Dr. 

Summerlin Rd., Winkler Rd., and 
Gladiolus Dr. Road Lighting 
Direct Expenses 

5 continued on next page) 

Amount of 
Compensation 

lndlcate 
Basis of. 

Cy;Trriz&n 

$234,221.50 NTE 

$67,796.&l 

$30,230.00 

NTE 

LS 

$332.248.14 

If Ap licable 
In icate s 

(W.I.P.P.) 

W.I.P.P. 

W.I.P.P. 

CMO:029 
09/25/01 



0 CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No. __ 

q SUPPLEMENTAYTASK AUTHORIZATION No. THREE 

SECTION 2.00 SUMMARY OF CHANGE(S) IN COMPENSATION 

Pursuant to and in consideration of the change 
CHANGE ORDER or AGREEMENT, Exhibit “CO/S f’ 

s) rn the Scope of Professional Services set forth in the 

agreed to 
A-A” the compensation the COUNTY has previously 

Services 1 
ay to the CONSULTANT, or SERVICE PROVIDER, as set forth in Exhibit “S” of the Professional 
greement, or Service Provider Agreement, shall be changed to be as follows: 

I STA#l 

I co731 

I STA#2 

I STA##2 

I STA#3 

I TOTAL 

Summary of 
Changed 

Compensation 

$1,899,999.9? 1 

$162,798.22 1 

0.00 I 
$4,084.25 1 

$196,029.55 

$234,221.50 1 

CMO:026 
09/25/01 

Page 82 of 02 



0 CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No. - 

[XI SUPPLEMENTAL T,6K AUTHORIZATION No. THREE EXHIBIT “COSTA-C” 

TIME AND SCHEDULE OF PERFORMANCE 
Date: April 7, 2003 

for NorthWestside Sidewalk along Summerlin Road and Summerlin Rd., Winkler Rd., and Gladiolus Dr. 
Qjhting 

SECTION 1 .OO CHANGES FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER OR SUPPLEMENTAL TASK 
OHILATION AGHttMtNT 

The time and schedule of completion for the various hases or tasks re 
Ft 

uired to rovide and erform 
the services, tasks, or work set forth in this CHANGE ORDE or SUPPLEMEN ?-e( 5 AL TAS AUTHORI ATION 
AGREEMENT, Exhibit “CO/STA-A”, entitled “Scope of Professional Services” attached hereto is as follows: 

Number of Cumulative Number 
Phase and/or Name or Title 
Task Reference of Phase and/or Task 

Calendar Days 
For Corn letron 

of Calendar Days 

as Enumerated of Each 8 hase 
For Completion 
from Date of 

in EXHIBIT AA@ and/or Task Notice to Proceed 
For this CO or STA 

22.00 Northwestside Sidewalk along 145 
Summerin Road from sta. 1144+00 San 
Carlos Blvd. to sta. 1340+00 Gladiolus 
Dr. 

145 

23.00 

20.00 

Summerlin Rd., Winkler Rd., and 
Gladiolus Dr. Lighting 
LS Direct txpenses 

145 145 

Not Applrcable Not Applrcable 

I I I 

I I 
I I I I 

NO I t: All work will be completed 
within the original contract trme 

CMO:027 
09/25/01 

Page a of Cl 



0 CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No. ~ 

(XI SUPPLEMENTAL TAEK AUTHORIZATION No. THREE 
EXHIBIT “COSTA-D” 

Date: April 7, 2003 

CONSULTANTS, OR SERVICE PROVIDER’S, ASSOCIATED SUB-CONSULTANT(S) AND 

for NorthNVestside Sidewalk along Summerlin Road and Summerlin Rd., Winkler Rd., and Gladiolus Dr. 
Li$rting 

CONSULTANT, or SERVICE PROVIDER, intends to en 
w9/ 

a e the following sub-consultant(s) and/or 
sub-contractor(s) to assrst the CONSULTANT, or SERVICE P 0 IDER, in providing and 
services, tasks, or work required under this CHANGE ORDER, or SUPPLEMENTAL TAS 

erformrn the 

AGREEMENT. 
It 8 AUTHO IZATION 

(If none, enter the word “none” in the space below.) 

Service and/or 
Work to be 
Provided or 
Performed 

Surveying 

Name and Address of 
Individual or Firm 

Deni & Associates, Inc. 
6241 Arc Way 
Fort Myers, FL 33912 

Disadvantaged, 
Minority or 
Women Business 
Enterprise, (If Yes, 
Indicate Type) 

7 

Yes No 

x 1 

Tv 

W/D1 

Sub-Consultant 
Services 
are Exempted 
from Prime 
Consultant=s 
Insurance 
Coverage 

Yes 

X 

> 

No 

CMO:028 
09/25/01 

Paae Dl of Dl 



0 CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No. - 

q SUPPLEMENTAL T&K AUTHORIZATION No. THREE 
EXHIBIT “CO/STA-E” 

Date: April 7, 2003 

PROJECT GUIDELINES AND CRITERIA 

for NorthWestside Sidewalk alonq Summerlin Road and Summerlin Rd.. Winkler Rd., 
and Gladiolus Dr. Liahtinq 

(Enter Project Name from Page 1 of the 
Change Order or Supplemental Task Authorization Agreement) 

As a supplement, or change, to the Project Guidelines and Criteria set forth in the 
Professional Services Agreement, or Service Provider Agreement, Exhibit “E”, the COUNTY 
has established the following Guidelines, Criteria, Goals, Objectives, Constraints, Schedule, 
Budget, and/or Requirements which shall serve as a guide to the CONSULTANT, or 
SERVICE PROVIDER, in performing the professional services, tasks, or work to be provided 
pursuant to the professional services set forth hereinbefore in CHANGE ORDER or 
SUPPLEMENTAL TASK AUTHORIZATION AGREEMENT, Exhibit “CO/STA-A”, attached 
hereto: 

(If none, enter the word “None” in the space below.) 

ITEM No. 1 
NONE 

CMO:029 
09/25/01 



T.Y. Lin International 

Summerlin Road Six Laning 
Summary Fee Sheet for Supplement Three 

NorthMlestside Sidewalk 
Pro,ect Chid senior Pro,ecl Senior A”*ra** 

MEsager Englneeer Engher Engineer Tech Tech Total Total Ho”* 
(HO”l3) (Hours, (Hours, (Hours, (Hours) (Hours) (HOUrq nulvnyF00 S”bCOnS”ltsti Acuvny Fea Rata 









ATTACHMENT NO. 2 TO EXHIBIT B 
Date: April 7.2003 

NON-PERSONNEL REIMBURSEABLE EXPENSES AND COSTS 
for North Westside Sidewalk along Summerlin Road and Summerlin Road Liqhtinq 

CONSULTANT : TY LIN INTERNATIONAL 

ITEM 

Telephone (Long Distance) 

Telegraph 

Postage 

Shipping Material 

Commercial Air Travel 

Vehicle Travel Allowance 

Lodging (per person) 

Meals (Breakfast) 

(Lunch) 

(Dinner) 

Reproduction (Photocopy) 6-l/2 x 11 

6-1/2x 14 

Reproduction 

Printing 

Binding 

Mylar Sheets 

Photographic 

11 x17 

(Blue/White Prints) 

Supplies and Services 

I 
TOTAL 

BASIS OF CHARGE 

Actual Cost 

Actual Cost 

Actual Cost 

Actual Cost 

Actual Cost 

$0.29 /Mile 

UTE 565.00 per night 

NTE 53.00 

NTE 56.00 

NTE 512.00 

50.15 / Page 

$0.20 / Page 

50.35 / Page 

$0.20 I Sq. Ft. 

Actual Cost 

Actual Cast 

$l.lO/Sq. Ft 

Actual Cost 

Units Unit cost 

10000 5 0.07 

42 5 12.00 

12 5 24.00 

24000 5 0.29 

34 5 65.00 

66 5 3.00 

66 5 6.00 

66 5 12.00 

20000 $ 0.15 

250 5 0.20 

22000 $ 0.35 

550 5 0.20 

5500 $ 

I 

1.20 

- 
I 

Total Cost 

5 

5 
5 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

700.00 

504.00 

266.00 

6.960.00 

2,690.OO 

204.00 

406.00 

616.00 

3,ooo.oo 

50.00 

7,700.oo 

110.00 

6,600.OO 

$ 30,230.OO 



Manhours for Summerlin Rd Lighting 
(Utilized FDOT Middle Range of Staff Hours as a basis for tasks and manhours) 

Lighting analysis: (1:40 scale, double panel) 
Total miles: 5.65 (includes Summerlin, Gladiolus and Winkler) 

Lighting Analysis Report: 
Voltage Drop Calculations: 
Reference/Master Design Files: 
Temporary Lighting: 
Design Documentation: 
Quantities: 
Cost Estimate: 
Technical Special Provisions: 
Technical Meetings: 
Technical Subtotal: 

32 per circuit and load center 

use roadway reference tiles 

2 hrs per plan sheet (33 sheets) 

QA/QC:2.5% of technical subtotal 
Supervision: 2.5% of technical subtotal 
Coordination:2.5% of above tasks 

Total Analysis 331 

Lighting plans: 

Manhours 

80 
128 

16 

66 

10 

8 

308 

8 

8 

8 

Tabulation of Quantities: 18 



General Notes: 
Pole data, legend and criteria: 
Service Point Details: 
Project Layout: 
Plan Sheet: 
Special Details: 
Temporary Lighting Data & Details: 
Traffic Control Plan Sheets: 
Technical Subtotal: 

15 hrs first sheet and 10 hrs for each add. 50 poles 

11 hrs per sheet (2 sheets) 

6 hrs per sheet (33 new sheets) 

3 hrs per sheet (33 sheets) 

18 hrs per sheet 

QAIQC: 2.5% of technical subtotal 11 

Supervision: 2.5% of technical subtotal 11 

Total Plans: 470 

Total Analysis and Plans: 802 

10 

65 
22 

198 
99 
36 

448 



SUMMARY 
PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE OF WORK EFFORT 

HIGHWAY 81 BRIDGE 

WPI NO: N/A PROJECT NAMII: NorthNVeslside sidewalk along Summerlin Road 
STATE PROJECT NO: CN-01.19 FROM: Sta 1144+00 San Carlos Blvd. 
FAP NO: N/A TO: Sta 1340+00 Gladilolus Drive 
TYPE PROJECT: NorthlWestslde Yldewalk COUNTY: Ltt 

CONSULTANT NAME: 
PHONE NO: 

T.Y. LIN INTERNATIONAL 
(813)972-9444 

PROJECT MCR: DAVE GILBERT 
FAX NO.: (813) 972.9114 

1. DESIGN ANALYSIS 0 DAVE GILBERT c313w72-9444 

~813km-9444 



SUBACTIVITY: 1 - DESIGN ANALYSIS 
(5, (6, (71 m 





HIGHWAY TASK LIST 
WPI NO.: N/A 
PROJECT NO.: CN-01.19 
TYPE PROJECT: NorWWestside Sidewalk 

PROJECT NAME: NortHWestside sidewalk along Summerlin Ro 
LIMIT-FROM: Sta 1144+00 San Carlos Blvd. 
LIMIT-TO: Sta 1340+00 Gladilolus Drive 
COUNTY LEE 

CONSULTANT NAME: T.Y. LIN INTERNATIONAL PROJECT MGR.: DAVE GILBERT 
CONSULTANT PHONE NO.: (813)972-9444 FAX NO.: (813) 972.9114 

ACTIVITY: A. ROADWAY PLANS PACKAGE SUBACTIVITY: 3 - ROADWAY PLANS 
(1, 0) w (4) (5) w 

N/A Show data an Plan & Profiles 



HIGHWAY PAGE .dmOF 10. 

HIGHWAY TASK LIST 
WPI NO.: 
PROJECT NO,: 
TYPE PROJECT: 

N/A 
CN-01.19 
NorthiWestside Sidewalk 

PROJECT NAME: NotihAUestside sidewalk along Summerlin Ro 
LIMIT-FROM: Sta 1144+00 San Carlos Blvd. 
LIMIT~TO: Sta 1340+00 Gladilolus Drive 
COUNTY: LEE 

CONSULTANT NAME; T.Y. LIN INTERNATIONAL PROJECT MGR.: DAVE GILBERT 
CONSULTANT PHONE NO,: (813)972-9444 FAX NO.: (813) 972-9114 

ACTIVITY: A. ROADWAY PLANS PACKAGE SUBACTIVITY: 5 - DRAINAGE PLANS 
(11 5 6 8 



HlGHWAY PAGE -5. OF JOm 

HIGHWAY TASK LIST 
WPI NO.: N/A PROJECT NAME: NorthlWestside sidewalk along Summerl in Road 
PROJECT NO.: CN-01.19 LIMIT-FROM: Sta 1144+00 San Carlos Blvd. 
TYPE PROJECT: NorthlWestside Sidewalk LIMIT-TO: Sta 1340+00 Gladilolus Drive 

coul W Y  LEE 

CONSULTANT NAME: T.Y. LIN INTERNATIONAL PROJECT MGR.: DAVE GILBERT 
CONSULTANT PHONE NO.: (8131972.9444 FAXNO.: (813) 972.9114 

ACTIVITY: A. ROADWAY PLANS PACKAGE SUBACTIVITY: 7 - UTILI TIES/RAILROAD 

I. Initial Contact I( Each 1 4 Two (2) sets of full size (24”x36”) /Utility (For Pre- 
Design Meeting Natif plus one (1) set for Department. 

PREPARE,) BY: I’“, Africano “ATE: 3/!0N”03 
k’,IONH NO,, I”I:1,!v2~!,4+I ‘TIME: IO, II AIL, 



HIGHWAY TASK LIST 
WPI NO.: N/A PROJECT NAME: North/W&side sidewalk along Summerlin Ro 
PROJECT NO.: CN-01.19 LIMIT-FROM: Sta 1144+00 San Carlos Blvd. 
TYPE PROJECT: N orthlWestside Sidewalk LIMIT-TO: Sta 1340+00 Gladilolus Drive - 

COLINTY: LEE 

CONSULTANT NAME: T.Y. LIN INTERNATIONAL PROJECT MGR.: DAVE GILBERT 
CONSULTANT PHONE NO.: c313)972-9444 FAX NO.: (813) 972-9114 

ACTIVITY: A. ROADWAY PLANS PACKAGE SUEACTIVITY: 8 - ENVIRONMENT. SERVlCESlPERMl 

Includes delineation on drainage map. 

Coordinate wit 

16. Quality Control 



HIGHWAY TASK LIST 
WPI NO.: 
PROJECT NO.: 
TYPE PROJECT: 

CONSULTANT NAME: 
CONSULTANT PHONE NO.: 

ACTIVITY: A. ROADWAY 
/II 

N/A 
..I.. 

CN-01-19 
North/Westside Sidewalk 

PROJECT NAME: NorthiWcstside sidewalk along Summerlin Ro 
LIMIT-FROM: Sta 1144+00 San Carlos Blvd. 
LIMIT-TO: Sta 1340+00 Gladilolus Drive 
COUNTY LEE 

T.Y. LIN INTERNATIONAL PROJECT MGR.: DAVE GILBERT 
@13)972-9444 FAX NO.: (813) 972.9114 

PLANS PACKAGE SUBACTIVITY: 9 - ENVIRONMENT. CULTURAL ASSE 

2. Biological Assessment 

3. Wetland Assessment 

4. Contamination Impart Andy 

5. Coordination meetings. 

6. Public Information Workshop 

7. Public Hearing 

3. Other (Specify) 

3. Other (Specify) 

IO. Other (Specify) 

Il. Other (Specify) 

12. Other (Specify) 

13. Other (Specify) 

14. Other (Specify) 

15. Other (Specify) 

L6. Quality Control 

17. Supervision 

i8. Field Reviews 

~9. Progress Meetings 

BuEITOT* 

TOTA 0 436 0 

Permit write-up, data reviews 
and impact analysis for alternatives 

60 Hours- displays, 40 Hours attendance 

L. a 
80 Hours- displays, 40 Hours attendance 

I .L>7\1 



HlGHW.4Y PAGE A OF .lom 

HIGHWAY TASK LIST 
WPI NO.: N/A 
PROJECT NO.: CN-01-19 
TYPE PROJECT: North,Westside Sidewalk 

PROJECT NAME: NorthfWestside sidewalk along Summerlin Ro 
LIMIT-FROM: Sta 1144+00 San Carlos Blvd. 
LIMIT-TO: Sta 1340+00 Gladilolus Drive 
COUNTY LEE 

CONSULTANT NAME: T.Y. LIN INTERNATIONAL PROJECT MGR.: DAVE GILBERT 
CONSULTANT PHONE NO,: (8131972.9444 FAX NO.: (813) 972.9114 

ACTIVITY: A. ROADWAY PLANS PACKAGE SUBACTIVITY: 6 -TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS 
u, 

1. Traffic Control Plan Design An2 LS 1 601 lllncludes MOT concept report 
I II I I I ,lj,,,j,,:j,::::_:,::,l IITCP intpraectiond drives 

I’,. mpewmon 

18. Field Reviews 

19. Progress Meetings 

Included with Roadway Plans /Design&&sir 

Included with Roadway Plans /DesignAnalysi: 

TOTAL 0 64 
6-m I 



HIGHWAY PAGE 3. OF .w 

HIGHWAY TASK LIST 
WPI NO.: N/A 
PROJECT NO.: CN-01-19 
l”fPE PROJECT: North/We&aide Sidewalk 

CONSULTANT NAME: T.Y. LIN INTERNATIONAL 
CONSULTANT PHONE NO.: (813)972-9444 

PROJECT NAME: NorthlWestside sidewalk along Summerlin Ra 
LIMIT-FROM: Sta 1144+00 San Carlos Blvd. 
LIMIT-TO: Sta 134O+OO Gladilolus Drive 
COUNTY LEE 

PROJECT MGR.: DAVE GILBERT 
FAX NO.: (813) 972.9114 

2. General Notes Sheet 0 

3. Quantities Sheet 1 

4. Plan Sheets Sheet 8 1 

5. Guide Sign Worksheet Each 0 

6. Cross-Sections&Layout 

ACTIVITY: 8. SIGNING &PAVEMENT MARKINGS SUBACTIVITY: 
w 



WI’1 NO.: 
PROJECT NO,: 
TYPE PROJECT: 

N/A 
CN~Ol-19 
NorthAhicstside Sidewalk 

PROJECT NAME: NorthWestside sidewalk along Summerlin Ra 
LIMIT-FROM: %a 1144+00 San Carlos Blvd. 
LIMIT-TO: Sta 134O+W GIadiIoIus Drive 
COUNTY: LEE 

CONSULTANT NAME: T.Y. LIN INTERNATIONAL 
CONSULTANT PHONE NO.: @13)972-9444 

PROJECT MGR.: DAVE GILBERT 
FAX NO.: (813) 972-9114 

fcmvITY: c. STRUCTUFIES SUBACTIVITY: - 

Ped. Bridge design at Cow Slough 



DENI ASSOCIATES, INC 
ESTIMATED WORK REOUIREMENTS FOR FIELD’SURVEYS 

“‘TOTALS” I I I 6 30 36 

PARTY SIZE DAILY RATE EST. PARTY DAYS EST. SURVEY COSTS 
Three (3, man x 
FL?“, (4, ln.3” s920.w x 6 $5.520.00 
me (5, man x 

SUBTOTALSURVEYCOSTS = 
OFFICE SUPPORT DESIGN SURVEY: 

6 Man-hours (Pm,. S”lveyor., B 175.00 Per *our = s45o.w 
30 Man-hours (Technina”) a Sm.00 Per Ho”,= sr,wo.w 

SUBTOTAL = $2.040.00 
Multiplied by Factor for oveltlead, hge. etc. x WA. Included 

SUBTOTAL- OFFICE SUPPORT DESIGN SURVEY = 

EXCESSWE TRAVEL NM 
OVERNIGHT TRAVEL WA 
EXPENSES N/A 

1 I,, 412002 TOTAL SVRVEY COSTS = 17,560.W 


